www.bourns.com 04/23  •  e/T2305
Bourns® SMD Trimmers – Resistive Product Solution
PRODUCT BRIEF
Bourns is committed to Surface Mount
Technology (SMT). In the early days of this
technology, we worked with board
designers, process engineers, processing
equipment manufacturers and materials

               Email eurocus@bourns.com
FAQs
HOW TO ORDER
ADDITIONAL RESOURCES
• Trimpot® Portfolio:
• Samples/Design Kits Available:
Question Bourns Response
Are the SMD sealed trimmers hermetically
sealed?
Bourns® SMD Sealed Trimmers are not hermetically sealed. They are sealed to Bourns' construction
design, using a chevron seal on the shaft to help protect against humidity and board washing.
Are there any limitations for processing and
washing Bourns® sealed trimmers?
• Bourns recommends no more than 60 psi direct water pressure. Exceeding this specification
can compromise the seal integrity of the unit. More details can be found in Bourns' processing
recommendations (https://www.bourns.com/docs/technical-documents/technical-library/
trimmers/technical-articles/bourns_applications_and_processing_guide_trimpot.pdf ).
• Bourns recommends reducing temperature shock from the moist environment of the wash:
• Use a wash/rinse temperature as near to the component temperature as possible
• Extend time between solder processing & wash
• Cool board after solder operation, prior to entering wash - cool down rate 3 °C/sec.
3224  J - 1 - 502  E
Model
Style
Standard of Modified
Product Indicator
 –1 = IR Reflow (Standard)
 –2 = Wave Solderable †
 –FW5 = .070 ” ± 0.10 ” Shaft Extension
Resistance Code
Embossed Tape Designator
 E = Style J, G: 500 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
  Style W: 250 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
  Style X: 200 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
 G = Style J, G: 1500 pcs./13 “ reel (standard)
  Style W: 1000 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
  Style X: 850 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
 Blank = Style J, G: 1500 pcs./13 ” reel (FW5)
  Style W, X: 600 pcs./13 ” reel (FW5)
Consult factory for other available options.
† –2 has a treated stainless steel shaft.
The broad range of Bourns® Surface Mount
Trimpot® Trimming Potentiometers can be